DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling MASK WAIVER

As a rule, athletes are not permitted to wear their masks during class or team practices. Wheaton Glen Ellyn Gymnastics, LLC (dba DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling) believes this is a safety hazard and it is not in their best interest to wear a mask while performing high-intensity exercise. Trampoline and tumbling involves flipping upside down often and any facial cover can interfere with an athlete's sight which can lead to a catastrophic injury.

By signing this waiver, you are acknowledging this risk and any others associated with wearing a mask while participating in trampoline or tumbling classes, team practices or any other events. You are voluntarily agreeing to assume all of the forgoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to your child including but not limited to personal injury, disability and death, illness, damage, loss, claim, liability or expense of any kind that your child may experience or incur in connection with wearing a mask while doing trampoline or tumbling skills at DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling.

On my behalf, and on the behalf of my children, I hereby release, covenant not to sue, discharge, and hold harmless Wheaton Glen Ellyn Gymnastics, dba DuPage Cheer & Power Tumbling, its agents, members, managers and representatives of and from the claims, including all liabilities, claims, actions, damages, costs or expenses of any kind arising out of our relating thereto.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT AND I SIGN IT ON MY OWN FREE WILL.

PRINT NAME OF ATHLETE

PRINT PARENT NAME (IF SIGNING FOR A MINOR)

SIGNATURE

Must be signed by athlete's legal parent/guardian for minors under 18. Athletes 18 or older may sign for themselves.

AGE

DATE